TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pronostics Limited		103/30/2009	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phadia AB
Street Address:	P.O. Box 6460
City:	Uppsala
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-751 37
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78760933	PRONOSTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-851-8386

Email: jmeadway@eckertseamans.com, kgarcia@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Jay K. Meadway
Address Line 1: 50 South 16th Street

Address Line 2: Two Liberty Place, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 298353.00004 / ASSIGNMENT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jay K. Meadway

Address Line 1: 50 South 16th Street

TRADEMARK 900136065 REEL: 004002 FRAME: 0619 OP \$40.00 7876093

Address Line 2: Two Liberty Place, 22i Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay K. Meadway
Signature:	/jay k meadway/
Date:	06/11/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=PRONOSTICS_PHADIA_ ASSIGNM source=PRONOSTICS_PHADIA_ ASSIGNM	, , , ,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004002 FRAME: 0620

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Pronostics Limited – In Liquidation** ("Assignor"), a company incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 3908499 whose registered office is **Salisbury House**, **Station Road**, **Cambridge**, **CB1 2LA** has adopted, owns and is using the trademarks identified in **Appendix A** attached for which Assignor owns the identified registrations/applications in connection with the goods and/or services recited therein; and

WHEREAS, **Phadia AB** ("Assignee") (Company Registration No. 556041-3204), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Sweden, with its principal place of business in **P.O. Box 6460, SE-751 37 UPPSALA, Sweden**, desires to acquire and use the marks and the registrations and applications identified in **Appendix A**;

WHEREAS Shay Lettice ("Liquidator") of Peters Elworthy & Moore of Salisbury House, Station Road, Cambridge, CB1 2LA was appointed as liquidator of Assignor on 23 December 2008 at meetings members and creditors of Assignor convened pursuant to section 98 of the Insolvency Act 1986;

WHEREAS, Assignee is acquiring certain assets of Assignor to which the marks pertain pursuant to an Agreement of even date and made between Assignor (1), Liquidator (2) and Assignee (3);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor as of the date of this agreement sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations or pending applications thereof.

THE PARTIES ACKNOWLEDGE the Liquidator has entered into and signed this agreement as agent for the Assignor and is a party to this agreement in his own capacity purely for the purpose of receiving the benefit of the exclusions of liability and acknowledgements contained in his favour in this agreement. Neither he his firm employees or agents shall incur any personal liability whatever in respect of any of the obligations undertaken by the Assignor or in respect of any failure on the part of the Assignor to observe perform or comply with any such obligations or under or in relation to any associated arrangements or negotiations or under any document or assurance made pursuant to this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered as of this 30 day of 1000

Assignor Pronostics Limited (in liquidation) acting by its Liquidator as agent		Assignee Phadia AB	0 1 1
without p By:	ersonal liability	By: Anh	Lall
Printed:	SUMICE	Printed: Anders L	undonarla
Title:	LIQUIDATUR	Title:	5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004002 FRAME: 0621

Liquid	lator
Shay	Lettice

Signed:

Printed:

S.LETTICE

APPENDIX 1

Country	Mark	Application no.	Published no.
US	PRONOSTICS	78/760933	
EM	PRONOSTICS	004754412	004754412
EM	SMARTBEAD	002682680	002682680
EM	ULTRAFLOW	2319280	2319280
GB	ULTRAPLEX	002682631	002682631

TRADEMARK REEL: 004002 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 06/11/2009